Milford Haven Jun-Oct '22 - Weekly Capability and Capacity Release Tracker all volumes in kWh/d

Capacity Effective For

Weekly System Entry
Capacity (WSEC)

Applicable Capability1 from
Revised Entry Capacity Release

Weekly Capability

Capability Utilised

in Capacity Release

Capacity to be
Released in

Auction Held on consultation - NGG's Joint Assessment Calculation Weekly Auction®
Response

30th May - 5th June Fri 20th May 748,000,000 715,000,000 748,000,000 305,000,000
6th June - 12th June Fri 27th May 693,000,000 704,000,000 704,000,000 261,000,000
13th June - 19th June Fri 3rd June 693,000,000 671,000,000 693,000,000 250,000,000
20th June - 26th June Fri 10th June 693,000,000 693,000,000 693,000,000 250,000,000
27th June - 3rd July Fri 17th June 693,000,000 704,000,000 704,000,000 261,000,000
4th July - 10th July Fri 24th June 693,000,000 693,000,000 693,000,000 270,000,000
11th July - 17th July Fri 1st July 693,000,000 693,000,000 693,000,000 270,000,000
18th July - 24th July Fri 8th July 693,000,000 682,000,000 693,000,000 270,000,000
25th July - 31st July Fri 15th July 693,000,000 682,000,000 693,000,000 270,000,000
1st August - 7th August Fri 22nd July 682,000,000 682,000,000 682,000,000 332,000,000
8th August - 14th August Fri 29th July 682,000,000 693,000,000 693,000,000 343,000,000
15th August - 21st August Fri 5th August 682,000,000 682,000,000 682,000,000 332,000,000
22nd August - 28th August Fri 12th August 682,000,000 682,000,000 682,000,000 332,000,000
29th August - 4th Sept Fri 19th August 726,000,000 671,000,000 726,000,000 354,476,175
5th Sept - 11th Sept Fri 26th August 726,000,000 704,000,000 726,000,000 354,476,175
12th Sept - 18th Sept Fri 2nd September 726,000,000 682,000,000 726,000,000 354,476,175
19th Sept - 25th Sept Fri 9th September 726,000,000 704,000,000 726,000,000 354,476,175
26th Sept - 2nd Oct Fri 16th September 748,000,000 759,000,000 759,000,000 o*
3rd Oct - 9th Oct Fri 23th September 748,000,000 792,000,000 792,000,000 0*
10th Oct - 16th Oct Fri 30th September 748,000,000 781,000,000 781,000,000 0*
17th Oct - 23rd Oct Fri 7th October 748,000,000 748,000,000 748,000,000 0*
24th - 30th Oct Fri 14th October 748,000,000 781,000,000 781,000,000 0*
31st Oct - 6th Nov Fri 21st October 950,000,000 814,000,000 950,000,000 95,000,000

NOTE: in the weeks where the "capacity effective for" period straddles two calendar months (bolded dates in the table)...

L for capability, the higher capability of the two monthly capability levels will be applied to maximise the capacity released.

2 for capacity, in line with the weekly auction rules the highest capacity sold level from either of the two months that overlap the weekly auction will
be deducted from the calculated capability level to generate the capacity to be released. Depending upon the day ahead capability any remaining

unsold would then be released at the day ahead auction.

Information provision timescales
On a weekly basis, this table will be uploaded with new information as follows:
- Capability will be reassessed and published 3-4 working days in advance of the WSEC auction date

- Capacity for release will be calculated and published 1-3 working days in advance of the WSEC auction date

*Please note: The long-term capacity sold at Milford Haven throught October already exceeds the revised level of Unsold Obligated Firm Entry

Capacity to be made available, following the ECR consultation









